900221959 05/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gold Hill Capital 2008, LP		IN4 <i>/27/2</i> 012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Ground Automation, Inc.	
Street Address:	1051 E. Hillsdale Blvd., 6th Floor	
City:	Foster City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2207466	TRANSPONET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066237022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206 370-5863

Email: pltrademarks@Klgates.com

Correspondent Name: C. Rachal Winger
Address Line 1: 925 4th Ave. Ste. 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

C. Rachal Winger
/C. Rachal Winger/
05/02/2012
/(

Total Attachments: 1

source=gold_Hill_April_2012#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004769 FRAME: 0917

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE CONFIRMATION

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release Confirmation is entered into as of April ______ 2012 by and between GOLD HILL CAPITAL 2008, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender") and GLOBAL GROUND AUTOMATION, INC. a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

RECITALS

Lender and Grantor entered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of September 9, 2010 and a Payoff Agreement as of September 19, 2011. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release Confirmation confirms that Grantor satisfied all terms of the Payoff Agreement and that Lender has released all liens and security interests in Grantor's intellectual property as specified below.

NOW, THEREFORE, Londer agrees as follows:

RELEASE

Grantor satisfied all terms of the Payoff Agreement dated September 19, 2011 between Grantor and Lender thereby releasing all liens and security interests in Grantor's intellectual property as specified in Exhibits B & C of Grantor and Lender's Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 9, 2010 and as recorded at the United States Patent & Trademark Office at Reol/Frame No. 025051/0044 (patents) and 4285/0213 (trademarks).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Lender have caused this Intellectual Property Security
Agreement Release Confirmation to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized.

GLOBAL GROUND AUXOMATION INC

By: Name/ <u>Africk Grady</u> Tod

LENDER

GOLD HILL CAPITAL 2008, LP

Name:

Associa

Gold Hill Capital

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004769 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 05/02/2012